	i		
		e T	
		12151	
<u> </u>		25 1	
		2319	
i		CH \$40.00 231925 11215143	
		₩ I	

Attorney Docket No. 9683/243							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
	PATENTS ONLY						
	To the Director of	the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) below:		
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:					2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
	Masaki HIROS Mayuko MORI Daisuke KIKU	_	October 21, 2005 October 21, 2005 October 21, 2005	Name: Street Address:	NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1 Nagatacho 2-chome		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City: Prefecture:	Chiyoda-ku Tokyo Japan Zip: 100-6150				
3.	Nature of Conve	vance:		Occinity.	омрал zip. 100-0150		
			Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No			
		nterest Assignme der 9424, Confirm					
4. Application or patent number(s).			ent is being filed toge B. Patent No.(s)	ther with a new application.			
	11/215,143						
			Additional numbers att	∥ ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved; 1				
				7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610		Authorized to be 1925.	charged by credit card. charged to Deposit Account No. 23-			
	(312) 321	-4200 Tel. -4299 Fax.		☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (go	overnment interest not affecting title)		
				8. Payment Informa	ation:		
				a. 🔲 Credit Card: L E	ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date		
					d/or any Deficiencies to Deposit er: 23-1925		
9.	Signature: Signa			November 14, 2005 Date			
		shi Ho <u>rie (Reg. N</u> e of Person Signi		Total number of pag and documents: 3	es including cover sheet, attachments,		
	Door	Iments to be recor	ded (including cover sheet)	should be found to (571)			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Application

(出願譲渡証)

	私(我々)		WHE	REAS, I (WE)
NSERT MAMES AND	(1) Masaki HIROSE, (2) Mayuko MORI, and (3) Daisuke KIKUCHI			
EBIDENCE ADORERS OF				Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan,
É INVENTORS	and (3) Yokoham	and (3) Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
<b>i情者の</b> 於名及び作所				
記入				
		(W) (1) (W))		
		<u></u>		
				<u> </u>
	 は下記における		 ¥ <del>2</del>	respectively, have invented certain new and
	明し、	20) Gr. 112/10/16/4/2007	<b>7</b> 0	useful improvements in:
KSERT TITLE OF	EMAIL MULTICA	STING DEVICE		
WENTION:				
5回の名称を記入				
	(Application No.	11/215,143	, filed	on August 30, 2005 ),
	一方、			and WHEREAS,
		NTI	DoCoMo	o, Inc.
	(以下「譲受人	.」) は、		(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having
				a place of business at:
	11-1,	Nagatacho 2-chome	, Chiyoda	a-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan
	に営業所を有し		及び	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
		2領土及びあらゆる全		interest in and to said Invention and in and to
		ナ与されたあらゆる∜ 「の権利、権原、及ひ		any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial
	を取得すること		ሌስ3 <u>ሞር</u>	possessions and in any and all foreign
				countries;
	従ってここに	受領を確認した有効	hi: 1	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and
		支属を確認した何が 5と引き換えに、私(		valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is
		より、合衆国及びそ		hereby acknowledged. I (WE), by these

従ってここに、受領を確認した有効にして価値ある対価と引き換えに、私(我々)は、本譲渡証により、合衆国及びその領土及び全ての外国における合衆国及びに対する完全で排他的な権利と、合衆国及びいて及びあらゆる全ての特許証について及びその分割、再発行、継続、差して及び更新のあらゆる全でにといるを入びの権利、権原、及び利益とを、該護し、及び移転する。

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues Acontent therefor

REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0087

Page 2 of 2

13123214299

更に、私(我々)は私(我々)が知る該 発明に関するあらゆる事実を該譲受人又 はその(彼の)代理人に伝え、あらゆる 法的手続きにおいて証言し、法の認めた 書面に署名し、全ての分割、継続、差し 替え、更新、及び再発行出願に署名し、 全ての必要な譲渡書類に署名することで 該特許証のあらゆるもの全てが該譲受人 に発行されるようにし、正当な全ての警 約をし、更に該譲受人、その(彼の) 承 継人及び非譲渡者が合衆国及びその領土 及びあらゆる全ての外国において該発明 について適切な保護を取得し及び行使す ることを援助するために一般に可能なこ とを全て行うことを、私(我々)は同意 する。

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

Date: 日付	Uctorber 21,2005	Mosaki ) Mose Signature of Inventor) 発明者業名 Masaki HIROSE
Date: 日付	October 21.2005	Mayuko Mori Signature of Inventor) 発射者異名 Mayuko MORI
Date: 日付	October 21.2005	Ki Ku ohi Daisuke Signature of Inventor) 発明等級名 Daisuke KIKUCHI
Date: 日付		Signature of Inventor) 発明者聚名
Date: 目付		Signature of Inventor)

REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0088

## **FACSIMILE COVER SHEET**

Date:

November 14, 2005

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No.:

(571) 273-0140

From:

Tadashi Horie

Fax No.: Tel No.: (312) 321-4299 (312) 321-4285

Appln. No.:

11/215,143

Filing Date:

August 30, 2005

Title:

**EMAIL MULTICASTING DEVICE** 

Attorney Docket No.

9683/243

No. of Pages

(inc. this page):

4

Confirmation Copy To Follow:

Yes 📙

No 🖂

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS MESSSAGE, PLEASE CALL 312-321-4200 AND ASK FOR: Chihiro I. Miller OR EMAIL cmiller@brinkshofer.com

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IT MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT, OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION WHICH IS EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAWS. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE (AND ALL COPIES) TO US BY MAIL AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR POSTAGE.

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

A Professional Corporation intellectual Property Attorneys

NBC Tower - Suite 3600 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, Illinois 60611-5599 Facsimile 312-321-4299 Telephone 312-321-4200

Indianapolis, IN Ann Arbor, MI Arlington, VA

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005**